

SLP(C)No. 7694 OF 2003
ITEM No.17

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7694/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2003 in AL 242/03
in NM 1932/02 in SN 3892/01 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DEVENDRA MOTIRAM VYAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NITIN GORDHANBHAI THAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and for exemption from filing O.T.)(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday U.Lalit, adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. AshokH. Desai, Sr. adv.
Mr. Shyam Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.
M/s. P.H.Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents appears and takes notice.

Respondents are allowed four weeks' time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Until further orders the possession of the petitioner shall not be disturbed. However, the petitioner shall continue to pay to the Receiver Rs.2500/- per month and also clear all the arrears, if any, upto date on or before 30th June, 2003. The payment is without prejudice to the rights of the respondents.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master
Court Master