

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7694/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2003 in AL No. 242/2003 in NM No. 1932/2002 in SN N O.

3892/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DEVENDRA MOTIRAM VYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN GORDHANBHAI THAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )(For final disposal)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit,Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Ms.Sweety Manchanda,Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

At this stage, counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that six months' t

ime be given to the

petitioner to vacate the premises in question.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents does not object to the grant of such time subject to the

petitioner's filing an undertaking to this effect. In this view of the matter, we grant six months' time to

the petitioner to vacate the premises subject to the usual undertaking being filed in this Court within

two weeks from today. Petitioner should also undertake to vacate the premises on the expiry of six

months and hand over the possession thereof to the Receiver appointed by the High Court by its order

dated 25th of January, 2002. The receiver on receipt of the possession shall handover the same to the

respondents subject to the decision in the suit.

l Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwa

t Master

AR-cum-PS

Cour